
  ORD-37 Correspondence – Theresa Hew  

 

 
From: Les Hew [mailto:lthew1@yahoo.com]  
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 10:24 AM 
To: Mayor <Mayor@longbeach.gov>; City Manager <CityManager@longbeach.gov>; CityClerk 
<CityClerk@longbeach.gov>; Council District 1 <District1@longbeach.gov>; Council District 2 
<District2@longbeach.gov>; Council District 3 <District3@longbeach.gov>; Council District 4 
<District4@longbeach.gov>; Council District 5 <District5@longbeach.gov>; Council District 6 
<District6@longbeach.gov>; Council District 7 <District7@longbeach.gov>; Council District 8 
<District8@longbeach.gov>; Council District 9 <District9@longbeach.gov>; Linda Tatum 
<Linda.Tatum@longbeach.gov>; Robert Luna <Robert.Luna@longbeach.gov>; Xavier Espino 
<Xavier.Espino@longbeach.gov>; Prosecutor <Prosecutor@longbeach.gov>; Art Sanchez 
<Art.Sanchez@longbeach.gov>; Gary Anderson <Gary.Anderson@longbeach.gov>; Staycee Dains 
<Staycee.Dains@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Request to Open Animal Care Services on Holiday 
 
-EXTERNAL- 

 

Honorable Mayor, City Council and Other City Officials, 

 

Please authorize overtime funds for our Long Beach Animal Care Services to be open on July 

4th through the 6th when they would normally be closed. As you know, the 4th of July is a 

tremendously difficult holiday on our pets and we need to give them and their owners all the 

support we can.   

 

Thank You, 

 

Theresa Hew 

7th district resident  

  
 



  ORD-37 Correspondence – Roselia  

 

-----Original Message----- 
From: roseliadlt@gmail.com [mailto:roseliadlt@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 12:24 PM 
To: Mayor <Mayor@longbeach.gov>; City Manager <CityManager@longbeach.gov>; CityClerk 
<CityClerk@longbeach.gov>; Council District 1 <District1@longbeach.gov>; Council District 2 
<District2@longbeach.gov>; Council District 3 <District3@longbeach.gov>; Council District 4 
<District4@longbeach.gov>; Council District 5 <District5@longbeach.gov>; Council District 6 
<District6@longbeach.gov>; Council District 7 <District7@longbeach.gov>; Council District 8 
<District8@longbeach.gov>; Council District 9 <District9@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Special Hours 4th of July Animal Care Services 
 
-EXTERNAL- 
 
 
In anticipation of the upcoming 4th of July Holiday, I would like to request your consideration that the 
Animal Care Services facility approach those day leading up to snd immediately following as “Special 
Hours”… meaning, the facility is open regardless it bring days that it would traditionally be closed. 
 
I’m proud of the community I live in… the way our residents love their animals and come together to 
help one another. In years past, a perfect example was the community coming together to clear the 
shelter in anticipation of the July 4th holiday. 
It would be wonderful if the city could work with the community to keep the shelter open and operating 
so that lost animals can be kept safe and returned quickly. 
 
Blessings to you all. 
 
Roselia~ 
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